In order to be considered into the “National club” rankings, there are certain criteria that USclubrankings specifically follows. The
first criteria is that the club must have at least 3 teams in different age groups ranked in the top 100 of the National rankings, in
order to be considered. We then take the top team in each individual age division from your National ranking and put a point total
to it based on that teams rank.

National Rank: for your clubs highest ranked team:
1st - 100pts

2nd - 99pts
3rd — 98pts
4th — 97pts
5th — 96pts

We then multiply the point total by a weighted percent pre-established based on the varying importance of each age division (Ex:
older age groups are weighed more heavily based on college recruitments, coach strength, etc).

14’s are waited 10%
15’s are waited 15%
16’s are waited 25%
17’s are waited 25%
18’s are waited 25%

We add your points from 14’s to 18’s for your total score.

2015 National Power Rankings — Club Strength

Points Rank Team Name State
98.95 1 Texas Advantage X
84.25 2 Mizuno A5 GA
82.65 3 Skyline Juniors X

82.3 4 Tstreet CA
81.55 5 Coast CA
79.55 6 Asics KIVA KY

77.8 7 Laguna Beach CA
76.85 8 Wave CA
76.65 9 Vision CA
75.55 10 Orlando Volleyball Academy FL

68.5 11 Mad Frog X
66.05 12 Munciana IN

65.9 13 Circle City IN
65.15 14 Colorado Juniors co

63.7 15 Mizuno Northern Lights MN

61.7 16 Academy volleyball of Cleveland OH
61.45 17 Mintonette Sports IN
58.95 18 Austin Junior X
58.25 19 Union Asics KY
57.15 20 Houston Juniors X
54.05 21 SG Elite VBC CA
54.05 22 Tribe Volleyball X
52.75 23 Red Rock Volleyball Club CA

52.6 24  Absolute Volleyball Academy of Texas TX
52.55 25 Elevation - Sports Express OH
52.55 26 Mizuno Long Beach CA
50.75 27 Mizuno Sports Performance IL
50.45 28 KC POWER KS
48.35 29 Aspire Volleyball AZ
47.85 30 Asics Willowbrook X
47.05 31 Alamo Volleyball Association X

45.5 32 lllini Elite IL

44.9 33 1st Alliance IL

44.5 34  Austin Performance TX

42.9 35 Legacy Ml

42.5 36 Sunshine CA
41.95 37 Milwaukee Sting Wi
41.45 38 Triangle NC
40.95 39 Absolute Volleyball Club X
40.25 40 Tampa Bay Volleyball Academy FL

39.2 41 San Antonio Magic Volleyball X

39 42 Metro American DC

38.75 43 Cleveland Volleyball Company OH
38.75 44 Dynasty KS
38.7 45 Rockwood Thunder IL



38.25
37.15
36.9
36.55
35.9
33.35
33.35
32.85
32.75
31.85
31.2
29.35
29.15
25.55
24.4
24.25
23.25
23
22.95
20.45
20.3
19.85
19.05
18.85
18.6
18.4
18.2
17.9
17.8
17.1
16.65
16.55
16
15.75
15.05
14.25
12.9
7.85
6.3

11

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Club Fusion

LoneStar

North Kentucky
Invasion

Asics MAVS

Club lowa Juniors
Rage Volleyball Club
Rancho Valley

Front Range

Northern California
Tejas

Car. Islanders

Axis Elite Volleyball Club
K2

Lexington United
Nebraska Elite
Gainesville Jrs

JJVA

Dunes VBC

Houston Skyline Juniors
Carolina Union

Ocala Power VB Academy
Seal Beach VBC

Texas Image

AZ East Valley Jrs
Wisconsin Juniors

USA South

Excel

Oklahoma Peak Performance
Woodlands Revolution
Texas Tornados
Adidas Northwest
ClubH

A4 Volleyball

Topeka Impact

Sky High

Premier Volleyball
NORCO

UNION

Team Indiana

Alliance VBC



