In order to be considered into the "National club" rankings, there are certain criteria that USclubrankings specifically follows. The first criteria is that the club must have at least 3 teams in different age groups ranked in the top 100 of the National rankings, in order to be considered. We then take the top team in each individual age division from your National ranking and put a point total to it based on that teams rank.

National Rank: for your clubs highest ranked team:

1st - 100pts 2nd - 99pts 3rd – 98pts 4th – 97pts 5th – 96pts

We then multiply the point total by a weighted percent pre-established based on the varying importance of each age division (Ex: older age groups are weighed more heavily based on college recruitments, coach strength, etc).

14's are waited 10% 15's are waited 15% 16's are waited 25% 17's are waited 25% 18's are waited 25%

We add your points from 14's to 18's for your total score.

## 2015 National Power Rankings – Club Strength

Points	Rank	Team Name	State
98.95	1	Texas Advantage	ТΧ
84.25	2	Mizuno A5	GA
82.65	3	Skyline Juniors	ΤХ
82.3	4	Tstreet	CA
81.55	5	Coast	CA
79.55	6	Asics KIVA	KY
77.8	7	Laguna Beach	CA
76.85	8	Wave	CA
76.65	9	Vision	CA
75.55	10	Orlando Volleyball Academy	FL
68.5	11	Mad Frog	ΤХ
66.05	12	Munciana	IN
65.9	13	Circle City	IN
65.15	14	Colorado Juniors	СО
63.7	15	Mizuno Northern Lights	MN
61.7	16	Academy volleyball of Cleveland	ОН
61.45	17	Mintonette Sports	IN
58.95	18	Austin Junior	тх
58.25	19	Union Asics	KY
57.15	20	Houston Juniors	ΤХ
54.05	21	SG Elite VBC	CA
54.05	22	Tribe Volleyball	тх
52.75	23	Red Rock Volleyball Club	CA
52.6	24	Absolute Volleyball Academy of Texas	ΤХ
52.55	25	Elevation - Sports Express	ОН
52.55	26	Mizuno Long Beach	CA
50.75	27	Mizuno Sports Performance	IL
50.45	28	KC POWER	KS
48.35	29	Aspire Volleyball	AZ
47.85	30	Asics Willowbrook	ТΧ
47.05	31	Alamo Volleyball Association	ТΧ
45.5	32	Illini Elite	IL
44.9	33	1st Alliance	IL
44.5	34	Austin Performance	ТΧ
42.9	35	Legacy	MI
42.5	36	Sunshine	CA
41.95	37	Milwaukee Sting	WI
41.45	38	Triangle	NC
40.95	39	Absolute Volleyball Club	ТΧ
40.25	40	Tampa Bay Volleyball Academy	FL
39.2	41	San Antonio Magic Volleyball	ТΧ
39	42	Metro American	DC
38.75	43	Cleveland Volleyball Company	ОН
38.75	44	Dynasty	KS
38.7	45	Rockwood Thunder	IL

38.25	46	Club Fusion	IL
37.15	47	LoneStar	ТХ
36.9	48	North Kentucky	KY
36.55	49	Invasion	MO
35.9	50	Asics MAVS	KS
33.35	51	Club Iowa Juniors	IA
33.35	52	Rage Volleyball Club	CA
32.85	53	Rancho Valley	CA
32.75	54	Front Range	CO
31.85	55	Northern California	CA
31.2	56	Tejas	ТХ
29.35	57	Car. Islanders	SC
29.15	58	Axis Elite Volleyball Club	SC
25.55	59	К2	TN
24.4	60	Lexington United	KY
24.25	61	Nebraska Elite	NE
23.25	62	Gainesville Jrs	FL
23	63	AVL	FL
22.95	64	Dunes VBC	IN
20.45	65	Houston Skyline Juniors	ТХ
20.3	66	Carolina Union	NC
19.85	67	Ocala Power VB Academy	FL
19.05	68	Seal Beach VBC	CA
18.85	69	Texas Image	ТХ
18.6	70	AZ East Valley Jrs	AZ
18.4	71	Wisconsin Juniors	WI
18.2	72	USA South	FL
17.9	73	Excel	ТХ
17.8	74	Oklahoma Peak Performance	OK
17.1	75	Woodlands Revolution	ТХ
16.65	76	Texas Tornados	ТХ
16.55	77	Adidas Northwest	CA
16	78	Club H	CA
15.75	79	A4 Volleyball	CA
15.05	80	Topeka Impact	KS
14.25	81	Sky High	IL
12.9	82	Premier Volleyball	Ne
7.85	83	NORCO	CO
6.3	84	UNION	IN
5	85	Team Indiana	IN
1.1	86	Alliance VBC	TN